The 138th

OSWESTRY SHOW

Saturday Park Hall Showground
2nd August 2025

o Kioag BTG s

A (-I'Cdl luuml\ l)d\ ()ul

For full details please contact:
Show Secretary, Oswestry Show Office, Oswestry
Showground, Park Hall, Oswestry, Shropshire SY11 4AB

Telephone: 01691 654875
Email: info@oswestryshow.co.uk




Main Ring
8.30am
9.00 am
9.30am
10.00 am
10.30 am

11.00 am
12.00 noon
12.30 pm
1.15pm
2.00 pm
2.30 pm
2.45 pm
3.30 pm
4.00 pm
4.30 pm
5.00 pm

10.30 am
11.15am
11.40 am
12.15 pm
1.00 pm
1.25 pm
2.00 pm
2.30pm
3.15 pm
3.45 pm
4.15 pm
4.30 pm

9.15am
10.15am
1.30 pm

8.30am
9.15am
11.00 am
1.15 pm

PROGRAMME OF EVENTS 2025

Judging of the ROR (Retraining of Racehorses) (M1)

Riding Horses (M4)

Ridden Sports Horse/Pony (M4) following Riding Horses, Welsh Cobs Section C (M2) Welsh
Ponies Section A (M3)

Heavy Horses (M1) Ridden Heavy Horses (M1) to follow in Hand Heavy Horses, In Hand Hunters
(M4) following Sports Horse or Pony.

Welsh Cobs In Hand- Section D (M2) Welsh Mountain Ponies Section B (M3) to follow Welsh
Ponies Section A

Ridden Hunters (M4) to follow In Hand Hunters, Ladies Ridden Hunter (M4) to follow Ridden
Hunters

Ridden Part Bred ponies/horses (M2) to follow Section D

Hunter Championship to follow In Hand & Ridden Classes

Wynnstay Hunt

Parade of Vintage Vehicles

Paul Hannam Stunt Entertainment

Decorated Heavy Horse

Grand Parade & Presentation of Cups

Scurry Racing Team

Paul Hannam Stunt Entertainment

Scurry Racing Team Finale

Clwyd Axemen Finale

VILLAGE GREEN
Timetable 2025

Border Counties School of Gymnastics

Alec Powell — Punch & Judy Show

Raptors Cheerleading

Border counties school of Gymnastics

Alec Powell — Punch & Judy Show

The New Saints F.C foundation family day

Raptors Cheerleading

Border Counties school of Gymnastics

The New Saints F.C Foundation family fun

Alec Powell — Punch & Judy Show

Raptors Cheerleading

The New Saints F.C Foundation family fun
Face Painting during the day

HORSE RING TWO

Mountain & Moorland Working Hunter Ponies
Working Hunter Ponies
Working Hunter

HORSE RING THREE

Mountain & Moorland In Hand

Children’s Classes

Ridden Mountain & Moorland

Veteran Horse & Pony

Coloured, Spotted or Palomino Horse or Pony to follow Veteran Horse & Pony



9.00 am
1.30 pm

9.00 am

9.30 am
10.00 am

11.30 approx
12.30 pm approx
1.00 pm approx

9.30 am
10.00 am

10.30 am approx
12 noon approx
12.30 pm approx

9.30am
10.00 am
10.00 am

HORSE RING FOUR

Shetland Ponies
Part Bred Ponies (In Hand)

CATTLE

Holstein, Jerseys, Dairy Shorthorns, Herefords Simmental, Limousins, British Charolais,
Highlands, Any Other Breed Dairy

Commercial Beef Cattle

Any Other breed Native, Any Other breed Continental to follow any other Breed
Native, Red Poll

Inter Breed Calf Handling & Presentation Dairy & Beef

Dairy Championships will be Judged immediately after completion of Dairy Classes
Beef Championships will be Judged immediately after completion of Beef Classes

SHEEP

Shropshire Sheep

Border Leicester, Suffolk, Lleyn, Texel, Beltex, Charmoise Hill National Show, Welsh
Mountain Pedigree, Hardy Welsh Mountain Hill Flock, Kerry Hill, Blue Texels, Blacknose
Valais, Dutch Spotted, Butchers Lambs, Bluefaced Leicesters, Commercial Sheep, Any
Other Breed Native

Any Other Breed Continental to follow Any Other Breed Native

Young Handlers Competition.

Inter Breed Champions to follow Young Handlers

RARE BREEDS
Grey Faced Dartmoor,
Cattle, Pigs from 10am
Primitive, Longwool, Wensleydale, Closewool, Hill and Heath Sheep.

OTHER ATTRACTIONS

Shopping Hall Marquee

Classic Cars & Motorcycles

Craft Marquee

Horticultural Marquee showing Floral Art, Flowers, Vegetables and homemade Wine.
Children’s Floral and Craft Exhibits

Food Hall

Trade Stands

Small Livestock Egg, Pigeons, Guinea Pigs & Children's Pets.
Women's Institute Competitions

Vintage Machinery

YFC Competitions

Sheep Shearing Competition

Fun Fair

Model Steam Railway Track

Showground Treasure Hunt



