The 138th OSWESTRY SHOW

Saturday 2nd August 2025

Park Hall Showground
Oswestry



A Great Family Day Out ...

For full details please contact: Show Secretary, Oswestry Show Office, Oswestry Showground, Park Hall, Oswestry, Shropshire SY11 4AB

Telephone: 01691 654875

Email: info@oswestryshow.co.uk

PROGRAMME OF EVENTS 2025

PROGRAMME OF EVERTS 2025	
Main Ring	
8.30 am	Judging of the ROR (Retraining of Racehorses) (M1) Riding Horses (M4)
9.00 am	Ridden Sports Horse/Pony (M4) following Riding Horses, Welsh Cobs Section C (M2) Welsh Ponies Section A (M3)
9.30 am	Heavy Horses (M1) Ridden Heavy Horses (M1) to follow in Hand Heavy Horses, In Hand Hunters (M4) following Sports Horse or Pony.
10.00 am	Welsh Cobs In Hand- Section D (M2) Welsh Mountain Ponies Section B (M3) to follow Welsh Ponies Section A
10.30 am	Ridden Hunters (M4) to follow In Hand Hunters, Ladies Ridden Hunter (M4) to follow Ridden Hunters
11.00 am	Ridden Part Bred ponies/horses (M2) to follow Section D
12.00 noon	Hunter Championship to follow In Hand & Ridden Classes
12.30 pm	Wynnstay Hunt
1.15 pm	Parade of Vintage Vehicles
2.00 pm	Paul Hannam Stunt Entertainment
2.30 pm	Decorated Heavy Horse
2.45 pm	Grand Parade & Presentation of Cups
3.30 pm	Scurry Racing Team
4.00 pm	Paul Hannam Stunt Entertainment
4.30 pm	Scurry Racing Team Finale
5.00 pm	Clwyd Axemen Finale

VILLAGE GREEN Timetable 2025

	, week to them it districts a study of the
11.40 am	Raptors Cheerleading
12.15 pm	Border counties school of Gymnastics
1.00 pm	Alec Powell – Punch & Judy Show
1.25 pm	The New Saints F.C foundation family day
2.00 pm	Raptors Cheerleading
2.30pm	Border Counties school of Gymnastics
3.15 pm	The New Saints F.C Foundation family fun
3.45 pm	Alec Powell – Punch & Judy Show
4.15 pm	Raptors Cheerleading
4.30 pm	The New Saints F.C Foundation family fun
	Face Painting during the day
	HORSE RING TWO
9.15 am	Mountain & Moorland Working Hunter Ponies
10.15 am	Working Hunter Ponies
1.30 pm	Working Hunter
	HORSE RING THREE
8.30 am	Mountain & Moorland In Hand
9.15 am	Children's Classes
11.00 am	Ridden Mountain & Moorland
1.15 pm	Veteran Horse & Pony
•	Coloured, Spotted or Palomino Horse or Pony to follow Veteran Horse & Pony
	,

Border Counties School of Gymnastics

Alec Powell – Punch & Judy Show

10.30 am

11.15 am

HORSE RING FOUR

9.00 am Shetland Ponies

1.30 pm Part Bred Ponies (In Hand)

CATTLE

9.00 am Holstein, Jerseys, Dairy Shorthorns, Herefords Simmental, Limousins, British Charolais,

Highlands, Any Other Breed Dairy

9.30 am Commercial Beef Cattle

10.00 am Any Other breed Native, Any Other breed Continental to follow any other Breed

Native, Red Poll

11.30 approx Inter Breed Calf Handling & Presentation Dairy & Beef

12.30 pm approx Dairy Championships will be Judged immediately after completion of Dairy Classes
1.00 pm approx Beef Championships will be Judged immediately after completion of Beef Classes

SHEEP

9.30 am Shropshire Sheep

10.00 am Border Leicester, Suffolk, Lleyn, Texel, Beltex, Charmoise Hill National Show, Welsh

Mountain Pedigree, Hardy Welsh Mountain Hill Flock, Kerry Hill, Blue Texels, Blacknose Valais, Dutch Spotted, Butchers Lambs, Bluefaced Leicesters, Commercial Sheep, Any

Other Breed Native

10.30 am approx Any Other Breed Continental to follow Any Other Breed Native

12 noon approx Young Handlers Competition.

12.30 pm approx Inter Breed Champions to follow Young Handlers

RARE BREEDS

9.30am Grey Faced Dartmoor, 10.00 am Cattle, Pigs from 10am

10.00 am Primitive, Longwool, Wensleydale, Closewool, Hill and Heath Sheep.

OTHER ATTRACTIONS

Shopping Hall Marquee Classic Cars & Motorcycles

Craft Marquee

Horticultural Marquee showing Floral Art, Flowers, Vegetables and homemade Wine.

Children's Floral and Craft Exhibits

Food Hall Trade Stands

Small Livestock Egg, Pigeons, Guinea Pigs & Children's Pets.

Women's Institute Competitions

Vintage Machinery YFC Competitions

Sheep Shearing Competition

Fun Fair

Model Steam Railway Track Showground Treasure Hunt